

Docket No. RD-26,358

FORM PTO 1595	10094093	38 <u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE
1-31-92	PATENTS C		Patent and Trade	mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Laszlo (NMN) Laskai; Milan Zarko Ilic	MRD 2. 1 12-29-98 1	Name and address	of receiving party(ies): Electric Company	1.8. P.TO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🔀 No			96/2
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Dec 17, 1998 Dec 17 Execution Date.	Name 7. 1998	Street Address:	dy State: NY ZIP:	12345 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together w Dec 17, 1998 Dec 17, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s)	· /	on, the execution on B. Patent No.(s		
5. Name and address of party to whom core	onal numbers attached?	Yes No	olications and patents invo	lved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	. Hill. 4A39	Enclosed	3.41\$40.00 be charged to deposit acc	1]
Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY	E 8. [ZIP: <u>12301</u>	Deposit account nu 07-t	umber: 0868	
	DO NOT USE THIS :	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Jill M. Breedlove Name of Person Signing	Jeen!	p) o	attachments and document $\boxed{3}$	<u>የ</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Do Not detach this	s portion		
Box As		s and Trademark	s	

8/93

400101	IRAENIT		Docket Number
ASSIGN	NMENI		RD-26,358
In consideration of One Dollar and Other	good and valuable consideratio	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Laszlo (NMN) Laskai	of	Clifton Par	k, New York
Milan Zarko II a c	of	Clifton Par	k, New York
J.J.	of		
	of		
	of		
	of		
·	of		
	of		
	of of		
	of	•	
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Comparinterest in and to the improvements in:	ny, a New York Corporation, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
POWER CONVERTER WITH CROW	BAR CIRCUIT AND CONTR	OL FOR VE	RY FAST OUTPUT VOLTAGE
TURN-OFF			
			
invested by me (up) as described in the sur			
invented by me (us), as described in the ap	•	ent	
executed concurrently herewith			
U.S. Serial No.:	, filed		
and any and all applications for patent and continuations and extensions thereof, and a authorize and request any official whose dutherefrom to said General Electric Compan consideration, but at the expense of said C facts known to me respecting said improve continuing and reissue applications, make a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain	all rights of priority resulting fror uty it is to issue patents, to issue y, or its successors or assigns a ompany, I will communicate to s ments and testify in any legal pa all rightful oaths and generally o	n the filing of e any patents and agree tha said Compan roceeding, sig to everything	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its
12117/67		10	` '
Date			
Date	L	aszlo (NMN) Laskai
State of New York SS:			
County of Schenectady	$ \wedge $		
This 17th day of 1	eaniber,	19 <u>98</u> , bel	fore me personally came the
above-namedLaszlo ((NMN) Laskai	to me perso	onally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, w	ho acknowledged to me that	t he/she exe	cuted the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set for			
Notary Public	NE A. SMITH In the State of New York	m -	$\sim 10^{-1}$
	In Schenectady Co. 01SM5088833	UMINU	U Muic
	on Expires Nov. 4, 2000	(Nota	ry Public)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0505

	ASSIGNMENT		RD-26,358
10 1 .0 1	200	N - A	1. 11.
12/14/19	98 Date	Milan Zo	orko Jlic Irko Ilaic
		Willall Za	M.J.
State of New Yo	ork) ss:		
county of Schene	ectady		
-	day of 100 Cer	21 10 10 10 98 ho	fore me personally came
	Milan Zarko II	· . 4. J.	
the above-named individual who ex	d ecuted the foregoing assignmen	to me p	ersonally known as the that he/she executed the
	own free will for the purposes the		
	JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New Yor		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}$
	Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 018M6069633	Manuel	Mic
Seal	My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 200	(Notary P	ublic)
	Date		
ate of) SS:		
ounty of)		
Γhis	day of	, 19, be	fore me personally came
the above-named individual who ex	aecuted the foregoing assignment		ersonally known as the that he/she executed the
	own free will for the purposes the		
Seal		(Notary P	ublic)
		 	
	Date	-	
	Dale		
tate of) SS:		
ounty of	·		
•			
ſhis	day of	, 19, bef	fore me personally came
the above-named			ersonally known as the
individual who ex	ecuted the foregoing assignment	, who acknowledged to me t	
same of his/her o	wn free will for the purposes ther	ein set forth.	
Seal		(Notary Pt	ublic)

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0506